BI!gSWMF BNSF 4022

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 46109

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

FROM BNSF ORIGINS IN OK, TX TO FORT WORTH, TX
FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN: OKLAHOMA AND TEXAS

TO BNSF STATIONS: TEXAS
GENERAL RULES

e Freight charges must be prepaid.

¢ Price applies in U.S. Funds.

e BNSF will not absorb any switching charges at origin and destination.

¢ Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

e Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

¢ Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION
01137 WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139
EQUIPMENT
Covered, 268,000 Ibs, 1-23 cars Price applies in railroad owned or leased or shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Price applies

if tender per shipment is equal to 1 car and a maximum of 23 cars. Price applies on equipment which is certified in UMLER to a gross weight
of 268,000 pounds. Mileage allowance will not apply.

Covered, 268K Ibs, 24-48 cars Price applies in railroad owned or leased or shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if
minimum tender per shipment is 24 cars and maximum not greater than 48 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load
to a gross weight of 268,000 pounds. (See Item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions). Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

Covered, 286,000 Ibs, 1-23 cars Price applies railroad leased or owned or shipper leased or owned in covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Price applies
if tender per shipment is equal to 1 car and a maximum of 23 cars. Price applies on equipment which is certified in UMLER to a gross weight
of 286,000 pounds. Mileage allowance will not apply.

Covered, 286K Ibs, 24-48 cars Price applies in railroad owned or leased or shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if
minimum tender per shipment is 24 cars and maximum not greater than 48 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load
to a gross weight of 286,000 pounds. (See Item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions). Mileage allowance payments will not apply.
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Covered, 268,000 Ibs, Covered, 286,000 Ibs, Covered, 268K Ibs, 24- Covered, 286K lbs, 24-

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE 123 cars 1-23 cars 48 cars 48 cars
ELDORADO, OK FT WORTH, TX + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct $2,866 PC $2,816 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
HEADRICK, OK FTWORTH, TX+  01137-WHEATEXC.  BNSF Direct $2,866 PC $2,816 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
CHILLICOTHE, TX FT WORTH, TX + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct $2,641 PC $2,880 PC $2,591 PC $2,826 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
HARROLD, TX FTWORTH, TX+  01137-WHEATEXC.  BNSF Direct $2,376 PC $2,501 PC $2,326 PC $2,537 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
VERNON, TX FT WORTH, TX + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct $2,471 PC $2,695 PC $2,421 PC $2,640 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
WICHITA FALLS, TX FTWORTH, TX+  01137-WHEATEXC.  BNSF Direct $2,291 PC $2,499 PC $2,241 PC $2,444 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
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UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

Change
D Decrease
| Increase
K Cancel
M Multiple

Expire

DEFINITIONS

Cl Change Indicator
MIN WGT Minimum Weight
UoMm Unit of Measure
+ Switching Limits

NOTES
Extending current rates thru May 31, 2023
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